

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40450/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2018 in CRLA No. 546/2006 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

BAIJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175402/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175403/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER