

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).215/2020

BAIJU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s): Mr. Raghenh Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachel Sara James, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellant submitted that the appellant is presently aged about 42 years and is seriously ill as he is suffering from cancer and the relevant medical documents shall be produced by the next date of hearing, after serving a copy of the application along with additional documents on the learned counsel for the respondent-State .

List on 30.01.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)